SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
(Design Professional)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered
into this {© day of LS UNL 2022, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Stantec Consulting
Services, Inc., a New York Corporation (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to design upgrades at its
Wastewater Treatment Facility (“Project”); and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated June 15, 2020 and First
Amendment to Agreement dated November 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to amend
the term of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1 Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT,” of the Agreement is hereby
amended to read as follows:

“3. TERM OF AGREMENT. The term of this
Agreement shall commence upon the day first above
written and shall end as of the date the Notice of
Completion is filed for the construction of the upgrades
at the Wastewater Treatment Facility.”

o Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated June 15, 2020 and
First Amendment dated November 1, 2021, shall remain in full force and effect.

/11
/11

/17

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2022\2nd Amendment to Stantec Re WWTP Upgrades.docx

1
IATTACHMENT 3|



AnguloJ
Text Box
ATTACHMENT 3


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Second Amendment
to Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY: Wwﬂ% A

/ City Mhnager

ATTEST:
STEPHANIE R. DIETZ, CITY CLERK

BY: e
Assis/;ﬁt/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BY:
City Att

201354
ACCOUNT DATA:

BY: *%W

Verified by Finance (ffficer
NGO funds +0 enuarmboer. ANV 5131127
L 6lilzz

{Signatures continued on next page}

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2022\2nd Amendment to Stantec Re WWTP Upgrades.docx

2



CONSULTANT
STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES,
INC., A New York Corporation

BY: J"", ;wy
/ (Signature)

S‘{'GUO’\ L . Beclk

(Typed Name)
its: 2@ntor Prinedug
(Title)
BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)
Its:
(Title)

Taxpayer [.D. No. _68-0309852

ADDRESS: 3875 Atherton Road
Rocklin, CA 95765

TELEPHONE: (916) 773-8100
FAX: (916) 773-8448
E-MAIL: steven.beck@stantec.com

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2022\2nd Amendment to Stantec Re WWTP Upgrades.docx

3





